

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0080, Version: 1

Clerk of the Board recommending the Board make the following appointments to various Boards, Commissions or Committees for the terms stated noting this list represents **non-District** specific appointments.

Aging Commission

Reappoint Roberta Rimbault, At-Large Member, Term Expiration 1/1/16

Building Industry Advisory Committee

Reappoint Earl McGuire, SAGE Member, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Charles Truax, SAGE Member, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Jeff Haberman, At-Large Member, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Jerry Homme, At-Large Member, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Bill Carey, At-Large Member, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Denny L. Kennedy, El Dorado County Builders Exchange Alternate, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Virgil Toothaker, Alternate At-Large Member, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Colleen Malone, Alternate At-Large Member, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Cameron Park Design Review Committee

Reappoint Eric Driever, Business, Term Expiration 1/1/18

Reappoint Vicky L. Neibauer, Resident, Term Expiration 1/1/18

Reappoint Mark Harris, Resident, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Jane Layton, Business, Term Expiration 1/1/17

Reappoint Dyana Anderly, Resident, Term Expiration 1/1/18

Cemetery Advisory Committee

Reappoint Ramona Tripp-Verbeck, Native American Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/16

Reappoint Douglas A. Walker, Archaeologist Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/16

Child Abuse Prevention Council

Reappoint Dylan Sullivan, Public CWS/CWD/Criminal Justice/Law, Term Expiration 1/1/16

Vacant one (1), Parents/Primary Caregivers

Vacant one (1), Community Representative

Vacant one (1), Parent Representative

Vacant one (1), Community Based Organization

<u>Developmental Disabilities Area Board III</u>

Reappoint David Kelly, Developmental Disability, Term Expiration 1/1/15

EDC Early Care and Education Planning Council

Reappoint Noelle Mattock, Designee/Joint Appointment, Term Expiration 1/1/18

Reappoint Roslyn Hunt, Consumer/Sup. Of Schools, Term Expiration 1/1/17

File #: 14-0080, Version: 1

El Dorado Solid Waste Advisory Committee

Appoint Hilary Roverud, City of South Lake Tahoe, Alternate, Term Expiration 1/1/17 Appoint Ray Jarvis, City of South Lake Tahoe, Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/19 Appoint Pierre Rivas, City of Placerville, Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/19 Appoint Bonnie Rich, City of Placerville, Alternate, Term Expiration 1/1/19 Vacant one (1), El Dorado Hills, CSD, Member

Greenwood Cemetery Advisory Committee

Vacant one (1), Member

Historical Museum Commission

Reappoint Jeannette R. Barrett, Member, Term Expiration 1/1/18 Reappoint E. Keith Berry, Member, Term Expiration 1/1/18

In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) Advisory Committee

Reappoint Vincent DiVittorio, Provider Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/16 Reappoint Ellen Yevdakimov, Community Representative, Term Expiration 1/1/16 Vacant four (4), Consumer Representatives Vacant one (1), Provider Representative

Law Library Trustees

Reappoint Brad Clark, Member of the Bar Association, Term Expiration 1/1/15 Reappoint Kellie Vasen, Member of the Bar Association, Term Expiration 1/1/15

Local Enforcement Agency Ind. Hrg Panel

Appoint Paul Rabaca, Technical Expert, Term Expiration 1/1/18

Mental Health Commission

Reappoint Guadalupe Medrano, Western Slope Council, Term Expiration 1/1/17 Reappoint Denise Burke, South Lake Tahoe, Term Expiration 1/1/17 Reappoint Claudia Ball, Western Slope Council, Term Expiration 1/1/17 Vacant one (1), South Lake Tahoe Council

Annually the office of the Clerk of the Board reports any Board committee or commission appointments where there are vacancies or expired or soon to expire terms. This list is specific to those committee or commission appointments made by the full Board where the positions **are not** defined as District specific appointments based on the various bylaws, Resolutions or other governing document as approved by the Board.

For information on Boards, Commissions or Committees go to www.edcgov.us/Commissions.aspx.